

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8390/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2009 in CRLMP No.
1/2009 & CRLOP No. 8508/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RVJ DEVADASS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.VENKATESAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 27/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S Hari Haran, Adv.
Mr. Pradhuma Gohil, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is
allowed.

Issue notice.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Om Parkash]
Court Master